NATIONAL Assessment Centre :	Services.	[wel 1 Jan'03] . M	NA 1200977	52	(80)	
Date In: 5/11/20 14:16	Jep describitor		Date & Time Comp		Done	s by
Ref No MA/ PCI 20012120/64	SAS c-filing					
Veh No. SLG 5562 H	E-mail (white	Shis, AIC Shrs)			7	
11C) A 16/10/20 07:15	I-Motor Cin	lm Form				
	I-Motor W/(	) (Within: OD 2hrs,	77 4hrs)			
D. TP . Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	nded	1			
	Assessment/Si				7	
"H" Insurer:		y Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wkan			
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PART		Tel: /	Fax:		)
	741.	INC(	)/Non-INC(	)		
Owner / Driver: (	774.		Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Period	l: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Tlme:		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Not	c-Est. Status (	WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P	: 80-1009	<b>4</b> ]	
Year of Registration: ( ) War	ranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000	( )				
General Kemineters & Fire at Live Burg.	#ECALLED	"他们的意思	er englekter	723366		
( ) Walk-In Customar : Customor's Informa		nfidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of rep	olrer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer U						
Drive-In ( )/ Toved-In ( ); Invoice: Y		1O( ); To	wing Co: (/ · , '			
Reinfield Fred (186 North Ante Connections)			presimilation	STATE OF THE PARTY	Ciry Dione	by .
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Cour	tesy Car (	)	,			
2) QC Check / Post (Cepsir Inspection	.( •)	)			7 1	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	)] (	)				
Injurý ;		<del> </del>	<del></del>			
Parking Proposition Co.		William Charles	and the last		MONTH.	erstant between
			.,			
2						
1-1					Stud (ES)	(LANGE)
MA 200	5785		nation Glechling		Miles	M Mad Dill
Characate and every light to the second		1) AR : Annident R 2) DA : Damego A	restament (\$100); I	NC (350)	30.00	
Driver/Owner:		3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr	ough Survey	\$40/\$43 \$120		
Contact No:	50	5) PT : Follow-Thr	ough Survey (Reservey) instINC Only (wef 10 Jo	330 n 3005)		
Darnaged Portion:		6) TR: Re-Inspecti	on .	\$73 . \$160		
		7) NI : Idao DA + 1 8) NTUC Addition	MICI Survey	. 2100		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		QD: .				
e same of Congrational Boy		*NG: Repair Co-	ar / Tpt Allowanse ordination	510		
Anditory Community 25			et Excess Coordination	523		
24 Tr	Was to be Compact		Con INC) against INC	\$20 30		<u>.                                    </u>
17.37.3		Involve dated	. Fee Ch	ary ed		MARKET THE
1000 por visit (1000)		Invalce dated	Fac Ch.	arged	THE REAL PROPERTY.	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby cons aforesaid.</li></ol>	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.
To the paper of approximation of the design of the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	05/11/2020 14:16
Date Of Accident	16/10/2020 07:15
Exact Location Of Accident	DUNEARN RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
policies de la companya de la compa	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLG5562H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	MOCO PTE LTD
Co Reg No	1XXXXX915M
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96316397
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	LAND ROVER
Model	RANGE ROVER-2.0 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D-20095455MFQC/2

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

## Driver

ONG CHENG SIM MELISSA Name of Driver

SXXXX618E NRIC No 01/02/1974 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 29/10/2007

12 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

FEMALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96316397 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

MELISSA.ONG@ME.COM **EMail Address** 

Address 38A NASSIM RD

Postcode 258424

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

•

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

1

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES
I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

Police Station Address ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

NO

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20201102/7022

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number SLK74L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
	Page 3 of 15
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
  facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"). The insurers' tawvers/law forms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Melissa One Nov 5, 202

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Dute & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRICIFIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN		and the second of the second of the second
	- A	<b>M</b>
	-4	
	1 -   4   1	Als Driver
		Bis third party
		013 (1410)
	ME	
	(A)	
	,	
T	1 (4)	and the same and t
	المان	
		to and provide the contract of the provide of the contract of the last of the
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	CES OF THE ACCIDENT	
		2 11 -2 2 -2 244-4
picase refer	to police report no. 1/2	020 1102/7022 attached.
( 17) ( 17)		
	CHOKE SAME WE WELL THE TOTAL THE SAME WELL THE	
	II. 200 - 200 - 200 000 000 000 000 000 000	
ATTINES VIEW CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		
		1
ECLARATION	orticulars are true in every respect.	1 A-
we deciare the toregoing pa	11 -	
	1000	m
	Melissa One (Nov 5, 202 TM 19 GMT+8)	Reporting Centre Personner's 1 gnature
hcyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Name
ate & Tener:	(Histories is not the posicyholdes)	ARCHIN NO.

Carried the transpart place.





1 of 3

Report No. T/20201102/7022

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 02/11/202		Made:	Vide Report No.: T/20201016/2050	Station Diary No.:	
Informan	t's Partice	ulars	(A) A D. A. D. A.		
Name of I			Address: 38A NASSIM ROAD SINGAP	ORE 258424	
ID Type / NRIC NO		18E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96316397	
Nationality		EN	Email: MELISSA.ONG@ME.COM		
Sex: Female	Age:	Date of Birth: 01/02/1974	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Management executive		utive	Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:			Date/Time of Accident: 16/10/2020 07:15	Type of Location Roundabout
Location: DUNEARN R	OAD			
		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 5 Km/h
Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		522 4631 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [

Details of V	ehicle Invo	ived	4.000000000000000000000000000000000000	WAS CONTROL	<b>MACE DIVINED BY</b>	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SLG5562H	Car					0
SLK 74L	Car	NISSAN	X-Trail 2.0 CVT ABS 4WD S/R 7- STR	Silver	Slightly Damaged	1





2 of 3

Report No. T/20201102/7022

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance				
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SLK 74L	HL ASSURANCE PTE. LTD	MP311726	12/01/2020	11/01/2021

<b>Details of Perso</b>	The state of the s		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			AND THE PARTY OF THE
Any Pedestrian In	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destrian C	ross	ing: NA
Driver		MARKE S				<b>中国国际经济</b> 3.150000
Name	ONG CHENG SIM N	MELISSA		ID No.		S7404618E
Related Vehicle	SLG5562H (Car)			Contact	No.	96316397
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date	I	NIL.	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	f N	1IL	

# Brief Details.

The car in front of me stopped and I did not brake in time. I swerved to the left to avoid and slammed on my brakes. I thought I managed to avoid the car and drove off. I did not realised that I scraped the other vehicle on the back left hand corner until I reached home and saw some paint on my right had front bumper.





T/20201102/7022

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20201102/7022

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sket	ah	Die	m
SKE	1111	-10	111

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 02/11/2020 15:40
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / NOR AFFENDY BIN JAFFAR Contact No.: 65476368	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp NP168



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstrapital.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

COPY

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

COMPANY CAR - FLEET

Type of Cover.

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-20095455MFQC/2

Vehicle No / Chassis No

: SLG5562H / SALWA2KE8GA108469

Name of Insured

: MOCO PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2020 To 31.03.2021

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Excess:

SGD750.00 SECTION I (APPLICABLE TO SLE5491P & SLG5562H)
SGD300.00 SECTION I (APPLICABLE TO SJQ7485E)
COMPULSORY EXCESS OF ADDITIONAL SGD1,000.00 APPLIES TO:(1) DRIVERS BELOW THE AGE OF 25 YEARS AND/OR
(2) HAS LESS THAN 1 YEAR DRIVING EXPERIENCE

Authorised Driver\*
ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

## Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

JENNY/B0020/MX4A

Issued at Singapore on 31.03.2020

Authorised Signature

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 16, 10, 2020 1000 MM/1777, TIME: 07: 15 19-1-1-11

	OVERICLE NUMBER SUG 5562H
	DINSURANCE COMPANY: MS First Capital Insurance Limited.
,	CIPOUCYNUMBER D-20095455 MF QC 2
	DIPOUCY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT)
	()TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	gIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME <u>bersonal</u> we
	HARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)
100000	IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
(1)	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
- TO THE PARTY OF	AJNAME: MOCO PTLLTD [MALE/FEMALE]
NUMBER OF	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 198001915M CONTACT:
PACSAUGER	CIADORESS TO CUS CADEN LOAD #08-01
INCLUDING DELVAR	HPL HOUSE 3407E 240724
Defense.	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER
3/ <sub>0</sub>	3. DRIVER
	GINAME ONG CHENG SIM MELISSA INLATE / FEMALE)
50	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S7404618E CONTACT: 96316397
	CIADORESS: 38A Nassim Road (258424)
12	
.,	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: ( OL/O) / 1974)(DD/MM/YYYY)
¥01	eJOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)
	1) DATE OF DRIVING . PASS = 29 10 2007
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:
	S GIVE ATHER CONTROL (STEED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	5. d)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS)
	bJROAD SURFACE: [DRY / WET / OTHERS
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)
	7. G)REPORTED TO POLICE [YES / NO]
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: Traffic POLICE to Ubi AVENUE \$ 408865
( )	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLK74L MODEL: NISSAN X-Trail
Ulm, A ca -c	b) DRIVER'S NAME
humbre of	
PASSAUGHER.	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT: 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
ICLICALLY DENKAL	: '[위 - 사업 10 12 22 22 23 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
( )	· · ·
HUMELE OF	e) DRIVER'S NAME:
	1) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
PARSONGER	
ectubry between	
030.00	100
16.	
n win limate	
Driving lianse	*1) EMAIL: melissa.ong@me.com
Insurana Cert.	adaim >) VIDEO:
12.0	autaion >) VIDEO,
trufible whent	The state of the s
JUMPHUS INCHE!	
97445	197
100	1.00
Police Report.	
C-125 0(50)	